Letters of Credit

7

Ceded Balances
Payable

8

Other Miscellaneous
Balances

9

Other Allowed
Offset Items

10
Sum of Cols. 5 thru 9
but  not in excess of

Col. 4

11

Col. 4 minus Col. 10

12
Greater of Col. 11 or
Schedule F - Part 4

Cols. 8 + 9
AA-1122000 00000 Lloyds Underwriters 56,839 6,212 6,212 50,627 50,627
23-0580680 24457 Reliance Insurance Corporation 34,664 31,293 31,293 3,371 3,371

9999999 Totals 91,503 37,505 37,505 53,998 53,998
1. Total 53,998
2. Line 1 x .2 10,800
3. Schedule F - Part 6 Col. 11 0

 4. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 2 + 3) 10,800
5. Provision for Unauthorized Reinsurance (Schedule F - Part 5 Col. 17 x 1000) 0
6. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 4 + 5) [Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 16] 10,800

40

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2006 OF THE HOW INSURANCE COMPANY, A RISK RETENTION GROUP, In
Receivership

SCHEDULE F - PART 8
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 10) 126,722,541 126,722,541

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 13) 0 0

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 14.1) 845,117 (845,117) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 14.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 1,582,250 1,582,250

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers (47,890,806) (47,890,806)

7. Protected cell assets (Line 25) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 26) 129,149,908 (48,735,923) 80,413,985

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 37,748,000 2,001,000 39,749,000

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 66,257 66,257

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 0 0

12. Advance Premiums (Line 10) 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceded commissions) (Line 12) 0 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 50,726,123 (50,726,123) 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 10,800 (10,800) 0

18. Other liabilities 13,573,215 13,573,215

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 24) 102,124,395 (48,735,923) 53,388,472

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 25) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 35) 27,025,513 X X X 27,025,513

22. Totals (Line 36) 129,149,908 (48,735,923) 80,413,985

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

41

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2006 OF THE HOW INSURANCE COMPANY, A RISK RETENTION GROUP, In
Receivership

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE
Schedule H - Part 2

NONE
Schedule H - Part 3

NONE
Schedule H - Part 4

NONE
Schedule H - Part 5

NONE

42, 43, 44

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2006 OF THE HOW INSURANCE COMPANY, A RISK RETENTION GROUP, In
Receivership

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)
Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12

Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses

Were Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported -
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 5,067 427 856 33 0 0 2,126 5,463 XXX

2. 1997 17,937 4,071 13,866 3,645 642 603 28 4,117 0 804 7,695 XXX

3. 1998 13,588 2,596 10,992 3,144 635 412 41 2,911 0 825 5,791 XXX

4. 1999 10,946 2,296 8,650 3,689 1,022 406 41 3,420 0 568 6,452 XXX

5. 2000 7,234 2,127 5,107 3,719 1,038 414 48 3,424 0 578 6,471 XXX

6. 2001 1,157 (117) 1,274 3,077 1,304 369 62 4,125 0 427 6,205 XXX

7. 2002 5,204 2,648 2,556 2,797 1,072 227 46 2,279 0 32 4,185 XXX

8. 2003 863 728 135 2,882 24 240 (4) 1,080 0 (57) 4,182 XXX

9. 2004 134 33 101 1,340 393 229 17 246 0 0 1,405 XXX

10. 2005 0 0 0 0 101 0 1 0 0 0 (102) XXX

11. 2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 29,360 6,658 3,756 313 21,602 0 5,303 47,747 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-

ing -
Direct and
Assumed